

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 486/2025

Kailash Chand Saini S/o Sh. Prabhati Lal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Bhaskar Atmaram Sanvant & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

28/05/2025

This contempt petition has been filed under Article 215 of the Constitution of India for non-compliance of order dt.19.10.2023 passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.11472/2017.

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

List the matter after eight weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J