



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 486/2025
URN: CCP / 513U / 2025

Kailash Chand Saini S/o Sh. Prabhati Lal Saini,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Bhaskar Atmaram Sanvant
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 745/2024
URN: CCP / 804U / 2024

Brij Kishore Rathore S/o Sh. Prabhu Singh,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Samit Sharma
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh, AAAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal, Adv. for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

30/06/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents-contemnors prays for
some time to seek instructions in the matter.

List these petitions after two weeks, as prayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J